## NEWS RELEASE

Not for distribution to U.S. newswire services or for dissemination in the United States.

## MOSAIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNOUNCES SHAREHOLDING OF AILERON VENTURES LIMITED

**Calgary, Alberta** – Further to disclosure requirements of applicable securities laws, Mosaic Limited Partnership ("**Mosaic'**) announces that, subsequent to the amalgamation (the "**Amalgamation**") of Immunall Science Inc. and Altius Edge Ltd., Mosaic owns 8,700,000 common shares ("**Common Shares**") of Aileron Ventures Limited ("**Aileron**"). The 8,700,000 Common Shares owned by Mosaic represent approximately 90% of the total and issued outstanding Common Shares of Aileron.

Mosaic originally acquired the 8,700,000 Common Shares for investment purposes. Mosaic may in the future take such actions in respect of its holdings of Common Shares as it may deem appropriate in light of the circumstances then existing, including the purchase of additional Common Shares or other securities of Aileron through open market purchases or privately negotiated transactions, or the sale of all or a portion of its holdings in the open market or in privately negotiated transactions to one or more purchasers.

A copy of Mosaic's related early warning report is filed with the applicable securities commissions.

For further information contact:

Mosaic Limited Partnership c/o Mosaic Capital Partners Ltd. Phone: (403) 218-6500 Attention: John Mackay, Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer